## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE CACHAR, SILCHAR

## ORDER NO. 91 DATED: 23.12.2024

Seen the partial cancellation of leave application submitted by Sri Narayan Upadhyaya, Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Cachar, Silchar and also perused the office note.

The partial earned leave period of **01 (one) day of 23.12.2024 is hereby cancelled** from the previously approved earned leave for the period of 06 (six) days w.e.f. 18.12.2024 till 23.12.2024 which was granted vide this office's Order No. 82 dated 17.12.2024 and the same is to be credited to the leave account of Sri Narayan Upadhyaya, Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Cachar, Silchar.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge (i/c) . Cachar, Silchar

Date: 23.12.2024

Memo No.JCD.I/18-A/24/7738-46 Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- Sri Narayan Upadhyaya, Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Cachar, Silchar.
- Sri Nuruddin Ahmed, Additional District & Sessions Judge No.3.
  Silchar, Silchar, Collabor, Hair
- 5. Systems Officer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar. *He is directed to upload the same to the official website of Cachar District Judiciary.*
- 6. The President/Secretary, District Bar Association, Silchar.
- 7. The President/Secretary, Advocates Bar Association, Silchar.
- 8. Order Book.
- 9. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge (i/c) Cachar, Silchar